Illinois law.
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Section 1235.40  Access to System 

The Firearm Transfer Inquiry Program will receive automated inquiries 8:30 a.m. to 9:30 p.m., Monday through Sunday, 365 days a year, and manual inquiries from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.  Hours of operation shall be increased if need is identified and funding is available. 

(Source:  Amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 5998, effective March 21, 2003)
